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Phyllis Beaulieu

From: Livingston, Tom [TLivingston@GOV.NU.CA] D E(CJ ?JA i\r s ?
Sent: Tuesday, June 19, 2007 12:56 PM 2007 |
To: licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org ED; JUN 1 ¢
Subject: FW: Water Licence Cambridge Bay

Hi, Phyllis, -

Fyi

-Tom

Thomus G. Livingston, P. Eng.

Regional Municipal Planning Lngineer
Kitikmeot Region, Nunavii

Comnunity and Government Services
Enckhok Building, Cambridge Ba} ADB a0
ph 867-U83-4156

fiix: 867-983-4124

From: Livingston, Tom
Sent: June 19, 2007 12:44 PM

To: 'Bill Buckle'

Cc: Sidhu, Navjit; Niptanatiak, Kevin
Subject: RE: Water Licence Cambridge Bay

Hi, Bill,

The scope is not too onerous, but will take time, and you will need the help of the NWB and CGS. However, we
are hoping that the two engineering firms that are aiready involved with the systems in Cam Bay will be able to
pull this together, at least to help you complete the application. So:

Water System: This should be basically in compliance, but will need some reporls, etc generated. We will help
by providing you with the most up-to-date drawings and schematics we currently have of the WTP and the rest of
the water system, as up-graded. Right now the O&M manual is virtually non-existent, and we are waorking to
acquire more funding to finish this aspect of the work on the water system through our consultants, Dillon. if we
are successful, we can ask Dillon to work with us to get this aspect of the license completed.

Sewage, etc: As you know, this is all in process of being upgraded, and is in the final design phase. There will
have to be O&M manuals, perhaps quality assurance plans, abandonment and restoration plans for the sewage
and perhaps the MSW sites. As for the latter, Earthtech will be doing these as a matter of course for its contract

with us. The fact that these are in process as part of the new upgrades shows due diligence, and the NWB
should be OK with that.

No promises, but we are hopeful that this will work out so you do not have to hire any other engineering firm. | am

copying this te INAC and to the NWB in a separate e-mail for further comment. If | get any other info, I'l let you
know.

Hope this helps.
Regards,

Tom

6/25/2007



Water Licence Cambridge Bay _ Page 2 of 3

Thomas Q. Livingsion, P, Eng.

Regional Municipal Planning Engineer
Kirikineot Region, Nunavur

Communin: and Government Services
Enokhok Building, Cambridge Sav, X08 0C0
ph: §67-983-4136

fox: 867-083- 4124

From: Bill Buckle [mailto:bbuckle@cambridgebay.ca]
Sent: June 19, 2007 10:37 AM

To: Livingston, Tom

Subject: RE: Water Licence Cambridge Bay

| understand we are responsible, | am just trying to determine the scope of the process so |
can determine if we need to hire a engineering or legal firm to assist us, and to budget water
and sewage cosfs accordingly. Thanks.

Bill Buckle
Senior Administrative Officer
Hamlet of Cambridge Bay
P.O. Box 16
. Cambridge Bay, NU
XoB 0CO
PH: (867) 983-4658
FAX: (867) 983-2193
E-MAIL: bbuckle@cambridgebay.ca
WERB: www.cambridgebay.ca

From: Livingston, Tom [mailto: TLivingston@GOV.NU.CA]
Sent: Tuesday, June 19, 2007 9:42 AM

To: Bill Buckle

Cc: Sidhu, Navjit

Subject: RE: Water Licence Cambridge Bay

Yes. We discussed this with the NWB, and they are aware of the situatien. One of the starting places is to up-
date all as-built information on the water system. | am swamped with work at the moment, and, although it is the
hamlet's responsibility to maintain current water licenses, | will help start this process with the help of one of our
project officers, to give you a hand in this. Ken Johnson of EarthTech will alsa provide info on the sewage side of
the license.

Regards,
Tom

Thomas G Livingston. 1 fng.

Regivnal Municipal Planning Engineer
Kitikmeot Region, Nunavut

Comnnity ard Govermunent Semvices
Enokhok Building, Cambridge Bav, XOB 006
ph 867-983-4136

fux, 867-083-4124

62572007
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From: Bill ﬁuckie [;;ii’;;ﬁbbuckle@cambridgéb;\;..ca]
Sent: June 19, 2007 9:30 AM

To: Livingston, Tom

Subject: Water Licence Cambridge Bay

Did you get any information on the process for proceeding with a water licence renewal?
Bill Buckle

Senior Administrative Officer

Hamlet of Cambridge Bay

P.O.Box 16

Cambridge Bay, NU

X0B 0CO

PH: (867) 983-4658

FAX: (867) 983-2193

E-MAIL: bbuckle@cambridgebay.ca

WEB: www.cambridgebay.ca

6/25/2007



